1_1. [The formation of an Early Childhood Education and Care program with national standards and monitoring, with funding of 1% of Canada’s GDP]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,
whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331

Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160

The formation of an Early Childhood Education
and Care program with national standards and

monitoring, with funding of 1% of Canada’s GDP

More likely to vote Liberal 238 97 142 79 77 82 17 70 99 52
23% 19% 27% 27% 20% 23% 14% 20% 24% 32%
A * FGH
No change 534 295 239 133 218 184 71 175 207 81
52% 59% 45% 46% 57% 50% 58% 50% 51% 51%
B C *
Less likely to vote Liberal 114 65 49 22 35 57 12 32 52 19
11% 13% 9% 8% 9% 16% 10% 9% 13% 12%
CD *
| don't really know what this means 149 45 104 55 53 41 22 70 48 9
14% 9% 20% 19% 14% 11% 18% 20% 12% 5%
A E I* HI |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2.[Old Age Security Benefits revert to age 65 from the recent change to age 67]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,
whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
‘Old Age Security Benefits revert to age 65 from
the recent change to age 67
More likely to vote Liberal 333 144 189 87 133 112 24 108 144 56
32% 29% 35% 30% 35% 31% 19% 31% 36% 35%
* F F
No change 510 266 245 140 174 196 67 174 190 80
49% 53% 46% 49% 45% 54% 54% 50% 47% 50%
D *
Less likely to vote Liberal 118 65 53 25 50 43 12 35 49 21
11% 13% 10% 9% 13% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13%
*
| don't really know what this means 75 28 47 37 26 13 20 31 23 2
7% 6% 9% 13% 7% 4% 16% 9% 6% 1%
DE HI* | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [The elimination of omnibus legislation except in exceptional circumstances]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,
whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
The elimination of omnibus legislation except in
exceptional circumstances
More likely to vote Liberal 177 99 78 51 66 61 14 42 75 47
17% 20% 15% 18% 17% 17% 11% 12% 18% 29%
* FGH
No change 455 253 202 130 174 150 61 148 174 73
44% 50% 38% 45% 45% 41% 49% 42% 43% 46%
B *
Less likely to vote Liberal 71 37 33 12 22 37 8 28 27 8
7% 7% 6% 4% 6% 10% 6% 8% 7% 5%
CD *
| don't really know what this means 333 113 220 96 122 115 41 129 131 32
32% 23% 41% 33% 32% 32% 33% 37% 32% 20%
A * | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. [All votes except confidence matters would be free votes not whipped by the Party]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,
whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
All votes except confidence matters would be
free votes not whipped by the Party
More likely to vote Liberal 306 153 153 68 91 147 27 93 130 55
30% 30% 29% 23% 24% 40% 22% 27% 32% 35%
CD *
No change 451 246 205 116 184 151 55 141 181 74
44% 49% 38% 40% 48% 42% 45% 41% 45% 46%
B *
Less likely to vote Liberal 72 34 39 32 21 19 11 33 19 9
7% 7% 7% 11% 6% 5% 9% 10% 5% 6%
DE * H
| don't really know what this means 207 70 137 73 87 46 29 80 77 21
20% 14% 26% 25% 23% 13% 24% 23% 19% 13%
A E E * | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. [That the business of committees be in public except for exceptional circumstances]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,

whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160

Weighted
That the business of committees be in public

except for exceptional circumstances

More likely to vote Liberal 287 130 157 73 91 124 16 85 129 57
28% 26% 29% 25% 24% 34% 13% 25% 32% 36%
D * F FG
No change 537 282 255 144 210 183 73 180 200 83
52% 56% 48% 50% 55% 50% 60% 52% 49% 52%
B *
Less likely to vote Liberal 55 30 25 19 18 19 9 14 24 8
5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5%
*
| don't really know what this means 157 60 97 54 65 38 25 68 53 11
15% 12% 18% 19% 17% 10% 20% 19% 13% 7%
A E E I* | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. [That the power of the speaker to call members to account be enhanced]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,
whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
That the power of the speaker to call members
to account be enhanced
More likely to vote Liberal 340 153 187 75 107 158 26 114 145 55
33% 30% 35% 26% 28% 44% 21% 33% 36% 35%
CD * F
No change 466 249 217 132 185 149 66 141 182 77
45% 50% 41% 46% 48% 41% 54% 41% 45% 48%
B *
Less likely to vote Liberal 51 27 23 12 18 21 6 19 17 9
5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
*
| don't really know what this means 179 73 106 70 73 36 25 74 63 18
17% 15% 20% 24% 19% 10% 20% 21% 15% 11%
E E * |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. [Changing Canada’s voting system to a preferential ballot or a form of proportional representation, rather than the current First-Past-the-Post system of electing Members of Parliament]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,
whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331

Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160

Changing Canada’s voting system to a
preferential ballot or a form of proportional

representation, rather than the current First-
Past-the-Post system of electing Members of

Darliament

More likely to vote Liberal 207 113 94 66 65 76 21 43 99 44
20% 23% 18% 23% 17% 21% 17% 12% 24% 27%
* G G
No change 427 214 214 114 179 134 61 129 165 73
41% 43% 40% 39% 47% 37% 50% 37% 41% 46%
E *
Less likely to vote Liberal 111 69 42 25 35 51 9 41 40 21
11% 14% 8% 9% 9% 14% 7% 12% 10% 13%
B *
| don't really know what this means 290 107 184 84 104 102 31 134 103 22
28% 21% 34% 29% 27% 28% 26% 39% 25% 13%
A I* HI |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_8. [Create a plan that would expand the funds invested or facilitated by tax dollars for new infrastructure, up to 1% of GDP per year]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,
whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331

Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160

Create a plan that would expand the funds
invested or facilitated by tax dollars for new

infrastructure, up to 1% of GDP per year

More likely to vote Liberal 251 124 127 57 97 96 22 71 103 55
24% 25% 24% 20% 25% 27% 18% 20% 25% 34%
* FGH
No change 508 268 240 139 191 177 64 160 204 80
49% 53% 45% 48% 50% 49% 52% 46% 50% 50%
B *
Less likely to vote Liberal 64 38 26 19 23 21 7 20 27 10
6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6%
*
| don't really know what this means 214 73 141 74 71 68 31 97 72 15
21% 15% 26% 26% 19% 19% 25% 28% 18% 9%
A I* HI |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9. [Funding for mental health increased to 8% to 10% of the national healthcare budget]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,
whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
‘Funding for mental health increased to 8% to
10% of the national healthcare budget
More likely to vote Liberal 370 146 223 102 130 138 32 121 151 65
36% 29% 42% 35% 34% 38% 26% 35% 37% 41%
A * F
No change 507 274 233 135 198 174 59 166 204 78
49% 54% 44% 47% 52% 48% 48% 48% 50% 49%
B *
Less likely to vote Liberal 70 43 27 13 27 30 8 23 27 12
7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8%
*
| don't really know what this means 89 40 50 39 29 22 23 38 24 4
9% 8% 9% 13% 8% 6% 19% 11% 6% 3%
E HI* | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. [Furthering Canadians and media access to government of Canada information]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,
whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
Furthering Canadians and media access to
government of Canada information
More likely to vote Liberal 332 146 186 88 113 130 31 95 147 58
32% 29% 35% 31% 30% 36% 25% 27% 36% 36%
*
G
No change 539 288 251 135 210 194 68 179 205 87
52% 57% 47% 47% 55% 53% 55% 51% 51% 55%
B *
Less likely to vote Liberal 59 32 26 26 18 15 4 24 21 10
6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6%
E *
| don't really know what this means 106 36 70 39 42 25 20 49 32 5
10% 7% 13% 14% 11% 7% 16% 14% 8% 3%
A E I* HI |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_11. [Enhancing the budget and independence of the Parliamentary Budget Officer]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,
whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
Enhancing the budget and independence of the
Parliamentary Budget Officer
More likely to vote Liberal 172 102 70 43 62 67 10 40 82 40
17% 20% 13% 15% 16% 19% 8% 12% 20% 25%
B * FG FG
No change 513 264 249 144 195 174 57 170 204 82
49% 52% 47% 50% 51% 48% 46% 49% 50% 51%
*
Less likely to vote Liberal 120 57 63 33 38 49 10 55 43 13
12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 8% 16% 10% 8%
* |
| don't really know what this means 231 80 151 69 89 74 46 82 78 25
22% 16% 28% 24% 23% 20% 38% 24% 19% 15%
A HI* |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_12. [Enhancing the Canadian Pension Plan to allow Canadians to increase their contributions to ensure greater benefits in the future]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,
whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331

Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160

Enhancing the Canadian Pension Plan to allow
Canadians to increase their contributions to

ensure greater benefits in the future

More likely to vote Liberal 417 178 240 115 144 159 31 143 167 77
40% 35% 45% 40% 37% 44% 26% 41% 41% 48%
A * F F F
No change 481 257 225 118 190 173 64 147 199 71
46% 51% 42% 41% 50% 48% 52% 42% 49% 45%
B *
Less likely to vote Liberal 55 36 19 19 21 16 9 24 15 7
5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 4%
B *
| don't really know what this means 82 32 50 37 29 17 18 34 25 4
8% 6% 9% 13% 7% 5% 15% 10% 6% 3%
E HI* | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_13. [Legalizing the smoking of marijuana]
Below is a list of political or economic ideas the federal Liberal Party is considering at its upcoming policy convention. For each, I'd like you to indicate, if the Liberals decide to make this party policy,
whether it make you more likely, less likely or make difference to whether or not you vote for them in the next federal election.

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
\Legalizing the smoking of marijuana
More likely to vote Liberal 209 109 100 79 70 59 23 70 89 27
20% 22% 19% 27% 18% 16% 19% 20% 22% 17%
DE *
No change 456 223 233 112 194 150 56 147 178 75
44% 44% 44% 39% 51% 41% 46% 42% 44% 47%
CE *
Less likely to vote Liberal 291 133 157 58 95 137 29 95 112 55
28% 27% 29% 20% 25% 38% 24% 27% 28% 34%
Ccb * H
| don't really know what this means 81 38 43 40 23 18 14 36 28 4
8% 8% 8% 14% 6% 5% 12% 10% 7% 2%
DE I* | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. One issue that's received attention lately concerns the 'right to die' - that is, whether a person who is terminally ill and wants to die before enduring the full course of the disease should have the
right to take their own life. As a moral question, do you personally support or oppose the concept of people having the 'right to die'?

Male

Female

AGE
35-54

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
Strongly support 443 217 226 108 171 164 43 158 179 63
43% 43% 42% 37% 45% 45% 35% 45% 44% 39%
*
Somewhat support 419 216 203 130 151 137 49 140 159 71
40% 43% 38% 45% 39% 38% 40% 40% 39% 44%
*
Somewhat oppose 97 42 55 30 39 28 18 30 38 11
9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 15% 9% 9% 7%
*
Strongly oppose 77 28 50 21 22 34 13 20 30 15
7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 11% 6% 7% 9%

*

Top2Box (Support) 861 432 429 238 322 301 92 297 338 134
83% 86% 80% 82% 84% 83% 75% 86% 83% 84%
B *
Low2Box (Oppose) 175 70 105 51 62 62 31 50 68 26
17% 14% 20% 18% 16% 17% 25% 14% 17% 16%
A *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you think that doctors who are willing to do this should be permitted to assist in the death of a terminally-ill patient who wants to die, or should doctor-assisted suicide be prohibited by law?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1036 465 571 217 423 396 57 174 474 331
Weighted 1036 502 534 289 383 364 123 348 406 160
Doctors willing to do this should be legally 853 432 421 226 320 307 95 296 335 127
permitted to assist in the death of a terminally- 82% 86% 79% 78% 83% 84% 78% 85% 83% 80%
ill patient B *
Doctor-assisted suicide should be prohibited by 183 71 113 63 64 56 28 52 71 32
law 18% 14% 21% 22% 17% 16% 22% 15% 17% 20%

A *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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